PRECISION LEVEL
1
· Grade AA, A and B are manufactured and inspected
  under the JIS B 7510 standard.
  ( See P5. for further information on each grade. )
· Grade AA has ±0.2 scale all range accuracy in the
  main bubble.
· These three types have less than 3µm accuracy in

200 200 × 200 × 42 3.8
250 250 × 250 × 45 5.8
300 300 × 300 × 45 7.5
W
H
D
D W
H
Grade AA (JIS) Traceability Grade A (JIS) Traceability Grade B (JIS) Traceability
Standard Type（NOT JIS standard）
PRECISION LEVEL
2
■ Code Number of Precision Square Level
Code Number Size Sensitivity  Net Weight (kg)
Grade AA
541-1502AA 150
0.02
2.1
541-2002AA 200 3.8
541-2502AA 250 5.8
541-3002AA 300 7.5
541-1505AA 150
0.05
2.1
541-2005AA 200 3.8
541-2505AA 250 5.8
541-3005AA 300 7.5
541-1501AA 150
0.1
2.1
541-2001AA 200 3.8
541-2501AA 250 5.8
541-3001AA 300 7.5
Grade A
541-1502A 150
0.02
2.1
541-2002A 200 3.8
541-2502A 250 5.8
541-3002A 300 7.5
541-1505A 150
0.05
2.1
541-2005A 200 3.8
541-2505A 250 5.8
541-3005A 300 7.5
541-1501A 150
0.1
2.1
541-2001A 200 3.8
541-2501A 250 5.8
541-3001A 300 7.5
Gade B
541-1502B 150
0.02
2.1
541-2002B 200 3.8
541-2502B 250 5.8
541-3002B 300 7.5
541-1505B 150
0.05
2.1
541-2005B 200 3.8
541-2505B 250 5.8
541-3005B 300 7.5
541-1501B 150
0.1
2.1
541-2001B 200 3.8
541-2501B 250 5.8
541-3001B 300 7.5
Standard Type
541-1002 100
0.02
1.0

100 100 × 48 × 47
0.02  (　4˝ )
0.05  (10˝ )
0.1　(20˝ )
0.8
150 150 × 48 × 47 1.3
200 200 × 48 × 47 1.7
250 250 × 48 × 47 2.3
300 300 × 48 × 47 2.8
450 450 × 52 × 50 4.5
600 600 × 52 × 50 6.0
PRECISION LEVEL
4
Code Number Size Sensitivity  Net Weight (kg)
Grade AA
542-1502AA 150
0.02
1.3
542-2002AA 200 1.7
542-2502AA 250 2.3
542-3002AA 300 2.8
542-1505AA 150
0.05
1.3
542-2005AA 200 1.7
542-2505AA 250 2.3
542-3005AA 300 2.8
542-1501AA 150
0.1
1.3
542-2001AA 200 1.7
542-2501AA 250 2.3
542-3001AA 300 2.8
Grade B
542-1502A 150
0.02
1.3
542-2002A 200 1.7
542-2502A 250 2.3
542-3002A 300 2.8
542-1505A 150
0.05
1.3
542-2005A 200 1.7
542-2505A 250 2.3
542-3005A 300 2.8
542-1501A 150
0.1
1.3
542-2001A 200 1.7
542-2501A 250 2.3
542-3001A 300 2.8
Gade A
542-1502B 150
0.02
1.3
542-2002B 200 1.7
542-2502B 250 2.3
542-3002B 300 2.8
542-1505B 150
0.05
1.3
542-2005B 200 1.7
542-2505B 250 2.3
542-3005B 300 2.8
542-1501B 150
0.1
1.3
542-2001B 200 1.7
542-2501B 250 2.3
542-3001B 300 2.8
Standard Type
542-1002 100
0.02
0.8

 plate
Width of
Long piece
Thickness of
 Long piece
Width of
 Base plate
Thickness of
Base plate
Squareness
( ± µm)
Net Weight
(kg)
Second
Class
546-0050C2 50 50 40 14 2.5 13 10 26.0 0.05
546-0075C2 75 75 50 16 2.5 15 13 28.0 0.1
546-0100C2 100 100 70 20 2.5 18 15 30.0 0.18
546-0150C2 150 150 100 24 3 22 18 36.0 0.4
546-0200C2 200 200 130 29 4 26 22 4.0 0.74
546-0250C2 250 250 165 30 4 26 22 44.0 1.0
546-0300C2 300 300 200 35 4 32 27 50.0 1.7
546-0400C2 400 400 204 40 5 40 30 60.0 2.5
546-0450C2 450 450 280 45 5 40 30 66.0 3.2
546-0500C2 500 500 300 46 5 45 35 70.0 4.6
546-0600C2 600 600 325 50 6 55 35 80.0 6.7
546-0750C2 750 750 400 58 8 63 50 96.0 12.3
546-1000C2 1,000 1,000 550 65 10 80 65 120.0 29.6
546-1500C2 1,500 1,500 620 80 10 90 65 170.0 38
546-2000C2 2,000 2,000 830 100 12 105 70 220.0 66.7
First Class
(Hardened)
546-0050CQ 50 50 40 14 2.5 13 10 13.0 0.05
546-0075CQ 75 75 50 16 2.5 15 13 14.0 0.1
546-0100CQ 100 100 70 20 2.5 18 15 15.0 0.18
546-0150CQ 150 150 100 24 3 22 18 18.0 0.4
546-0200CQ 200 200 130 29 4 26 22 20.0 0.74
546-0250CQ 250 250 165 30 4 26 22 22.0 1.0
546-0300CQ 300 300 200 35 4 32 27 25.0 1.7
546-0400CQ 400 400 204 40 5 40 30 30.0 2.5
546-0450CQ 450 450 280 45 5 40 30 33.0 3.2
546-0500CQ 500 500 300 46 5 45 35 35.0 4.6
546-0600CQ 600 600 325 50 6 55 35 40.0 6.7
546-0750CQ 750 750 400 58 8 63 50 48.0 12.3
546-1000CQ 1,000 1,000 550 65 10 80 65 60.0 29.6
546-1500CQ 1,500 1,500 620 80 10 90 65 85.0 38
546-2000CQ 2,000 2,000 830 100 12 105 70 110.0 66.7
Unit = mm
Traceability
SQUARE
12

547-01002 100 100 70 20 4 30.0 0.08
547-01502 150 150 100 25 5 36.0 0.22
547-02002 200 200 130 25 6 40.0 0.35
547-02502 250 250 165 30 6 44.0 0.54
547-03002 300 300 200 30 6 50.0 0.66
547-04002 400 400 200 40 8 60.0 1.4
547-04502 450 450 235 40 8 66.0 1.62
546-05002 500 500 300 46 8 70.0 1.91
546-06002 600 600 300 50 10 80.0 3.3
546-07502 750 750 400 58 10 96.0 4.3
546-10002 1,000 1,000 550 65 12 120.0 8.4
546-15002 1,500 1,500 750 80 14 170.0 19.1
546-20002 2,000 2,000 1,000 100 16 220.0 36.3
First Class
(Hardened)
546-0050Q 50 50 40 14 3 13.0 0.04
546-0075Q 75 75 50 16 3 14.0 0.05
546-0100Q 100 100 70 20 4 15.0 0.08
546-0150Q 150 150 100 25 5 18.0 0.22
546-0200Q 200 200 130 25 6 20.0 0.35
546-0250Q 250 250 165 30 6 22.0 0.54
546-0300Q 300 300 200 30 6 25.0 0.66
546-0400Q 400 400 200 40 8 30.0 1.4
546-0450Q 450 450 235 40 8 33.0 1.62
546-0500Q 500 500 300 40 8 35.0 1.91
546-0600Q 600 600 300 50 10 40.0 3.3
546-0750Q 750 750 400 50 10 48.0 4.3
546-1000Q 1,000 1,000 550 60 12 60.0 8.4
546-1500Q 1,500 1,500 750 80 14 85.0 19.1
546-2000Q 2,000 2,000 1,000 100 16 110.0 36.3
Lo
ng
 p
ie

550-2503 250 250 165 32 16 4.5 2.0
550-3003 300 300 200 35 20 5.0 2.5
Traceability
Traceability
Unit = mm
Unit = mm
SQUARE
15
Knife Edged Standard Square [Ⅲ Type] ( JIS B7526 ) Stock No.550ーⅢ
Cylindrical Square ( JIS B7539 ) Stock No.551
Code # Nominal
Size Height Diameter Squaremess
( ± µm)
Net Weight
(kg)
551-0100Q 100 100 60 2.5 2.5
551-0150Q 150 150 70 2.8 4.9
551-0200Q 200 200 80 3.0 8.3
551-0250Q 250 250 90 3.3 13
551-0300Q 300 300 100 3.5 17
551-0350Q 350 350 110 3.8 19.4
551-0400Q 400 400 120 4.0 21
551-0500Q 500 500 130 4.5 30.5
551-0600Q 600 600 160 5.0 48
551-0800Q 800 800 200 6.0 84
551-1000Q 1000 1000 240 7.0 170
551-1200Q 1200 1200 250 8.0 190
Code # Nominal Size Long piece Base plate Width Thickness Squaremess
( ± µm)
Net Weight
(kg)